

Apni Kalam Se Club

J.S. University, Shikohabad

Established by U.P. Govt. Act. No.07of 2015 Recognized by U.G.C under sections 2(f)n of Act 1956

A Report on Creative Writing and Kavya Paath

Conducted by: Apni Kalam Se Club, Department of Hindi, J.S. University, Shikohabad Date: 14th September 2021 Time: 11:00 A.M. Venue: Seminar Hall, 2nd Floor, J.S. University Topic: Creative Writing and Kavya Paath

Event Overview:

On the occasion of **Hindi Diwas**, the Hindi Department of J.S. University celebrated with great enthusiasm and fervor. The event aimed to promote the importance of Hindi language, literature, and national unity. The **Apni Kalam Se Club** encouraged students to express their creativity through various forms of writing, including poetry, essay, and story writing.

Club Coordinator and Faculty Mentor:

- 1. Dr. Sumit Mohan Sharma
- 2. Dr. Shailendra Singh

Judge:

• Dr. Sumit Mohan Sharma

शिकोहाबाद (फिरोजाबाद)

Events Organized:

- Poetry Competition •
- Essay Writing Competition •
- Story Writing Competition •
- Kavya Paath •



Dr. Sumit Mohan

युटासांचव जे० एस० विश्वविद्यालय जिकोहाबाद (फिरोजाबाद)